TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Adrian Anderle - Era ISD
Tenure 0.90 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Local District Orientation 12/7/2020 3 hrs (within v
120 days)
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Orientation to Texas Education Code 8/11/2021 3 hrs (within v
120 days)
Statutory (Legislative)
Public Info Act (Required Open Govt Training) 12/13/2020 1-2 hrs (within v
90 days)
Cybersecurity 7/12/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Member Ethics
Board Development
Board Development

Board Development

Date earned

2/2/2021
5/11/2021
6/8/2021
10/8/2021

Hours earned

1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
=

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Jeff Brown - Era ISD
Tenure 4.89 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 6/21/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development
Board Development
Board Development
Board Development

Date earned

2/2/2021
5/11/2021
6/8/2021
10/8/2021

Hours earned

1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
=

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

James Eaton - Era ISD
Tenure 3.07 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 6/18/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development
Community Involvement
Planning and Goal-Setting Training
Board Development

Date earned

2/2/2021
5/11/2021
6/8/2021
10/8/2021

Hours earned

1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
=

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report
11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Chad Greer - Era ISD
Tenure 6.90 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 7/15/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00
Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development 2/2/2021 1.00
Board Development 10/8/2021 8.00
Total Hours for Topic 3 9.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
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TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Jennifer Hunter - Era ISD
Tenure 2.34 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 6/18/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development
Community Involvement
Planning and Goal-Setting Training
Board Development

Date earned

2/2/2021
5/11/2021
6/8/2021
10/8/2021

Hours earned

1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org
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TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report
11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Shannon Luis - Era ISD
Superintendent

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00
Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Community Involvement 5/11/2021 3.00
Planning and Goal-Setting Training 6/8/2021 3.00
Board Development 10/8/2021 8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 14.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
=

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Todd Reiter - Era ISD
Tenure 4.89 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 7/13/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development
Community Involvement
Planning and Goal-Setting Training
Board Development

Date earned

2/2/2021
5/11/2021
6/8/2021
10/8/2021

Hours earned

1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org
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TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



TASB Continuing Education Credit Report
11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

K.D Weaver - Era ISD
Tenure 2.92 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Min Hours
Topic 1 — Special Required Training Date earned Required Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)
Non-TASB Provided Training
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO) 6/7/2021 3 hrs biennially v
Child Abuse Prevention 6/23/2021 1 hr biennially v
Statutory (Legislative)
Cybersecurity 6/23/2021 ~1 each year v
Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually) Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Team of 8 Training 4/27/2021 3.00
Team of 8 Training 5/10/2021 3.00
Total Hours for Topic 2 6.00
Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education Date earned Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training
Board Development 2/2/2021 1.00
Community Involvement 5/11/2021 3.00
Board Development 10/8/2021 8.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 12.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

A
=

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

Page 1 of 1
10/11/2021

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.



