11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Adrian Anderle - Era ISD

Tenure 0.90 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Local District Orientation	12/7/2020	3 hrs (within 120 days)	✓
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	\checkmark
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Orientation to Texas Education Code	8/11/2021	3 hrs (within 120 days)	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Public Info Act (Required Open Govt Training)	12/13/2020	1-2 hrs (within 90 days)	✓
Cybersecurity	7/12/2021	~1 each year	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned	ŀ	Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topic	2 6.00
<u>Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education</u>	Date earned	ŀ	Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Member Ethics	2/2/2021		1.00
Board Development	5/11/2021		3.00
Board Development	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
		Total Hours for Topic	3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Jeff Brown - Era ISD

Tenure 4.89 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative) Cybersecurity	6/21/2021	~1 each year	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topi	c 2 6.00
<u>Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education</u>	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Board Development	5/11/2021		3.00
Board Development	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
		Total Hours for Topic	c 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

James Eaton - Era ISD

Tenure 3.07 - Last Election 11/3/2020

<u>Topic 1 – Special Required Training</u>	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Cybersecurity	6/18/2021	~1 each year	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
	-	Total Hours for Topi	c 2 6.00
Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Community Involvement	5/11/2021		3.00
Planning and Goal-Setting Training	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
	-	Total Hours for Topi	c 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Chad Greer - Era ISD

Tenure 6.90 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Cybersecurity	7/15/2021	~1 each year	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned	н	lours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topic 2	2 6.00
<u>Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education</u>	Date earned	н	lours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
		Total Hours for Topic	3 9.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Jennifer Hunter - Era ISD

Tenure 2.34 - Last Election 11/3/2020

<u>Topic 1 – Special Required Training</u>	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Cybersecurity	6/18/2021	~1 each year	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
	-	Total Hours for Topi	c 2 6.00
Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Community Involvement	5/11/2021		3.00
Planning and Goal-Setting Training	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
	-	Total Hours for Topi	c 3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Shannon Luis - Era ISD

Superintendent

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topi	c 2 6.00
Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Community Involvement	5/11/2021		3.00
Planning and Goal-Setting Training	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
	-	Total Hours for Topi	c 3 14.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

Todd Reiter - Era ISD

Tenure 4.89 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Cybersecurity	7/13/2021	~1 each year	\checkmark
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topic	2 6.00
<u>Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education</u>	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Community Involvement	5/11/2021		3.00
Planning and Goal-Setting Training	6/8/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
		Total Hours for Topic	3 15.00

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.



11/1/2020 to 10/11/2021

K.D Weaver - Era ISD

Tenure 2.92 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 – Special Required Training	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Evaluating and Improving Student Outcomes (EISO)	6/7/2021	3 hrs biennially	✓
Child Abuse Prevention	6/23/2021	1 hr biennially	✓
Statutory (Legislative)			
Cybersecurity	6/23/2021	~1 each year	\checkmark
<u>Topic 2 – Team Building</u> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Team of 8 Training	4/27/2021		3.00
Team of 8 Training	5/10/2021		3.00
		Total Hours for Topic	2 6.00
Topic 3 – Additional Continuing Education	Date earned		Hours earned
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board Development	2/2/2021		1.00
Community Involvement	5/11/2021		3.00
Board Development	10/8/2021		8.00
		Total Hours for Topic	3 12.00

 $\textbf{ATTN District Personnel:} \ \textbf{If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email} \ \underline{\textbf{cec@tasb.org.}}$

